	60810120	3
	Project Number <u>60810120</u>	
ΨP.	Project Title Green Infrastructue lands	cape maintenance
NSAS IS S D		
0.21	KC WATER	KC WATER
	(Department Project)	
	MILLGOAL ENTERPRISI (Bidder/Proposer)	
COUI	NTY OF_PLATTE) <sup>ss</sup>	
	L CJ FULK . of lawful a	ge and upon my oath state as
follow		
2.	MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above proj is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed belo plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the p The project target goals are <u>10</u> % MBE and	w. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minim MBE/WBE participation in the above project:	um of the following percentages of
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: WBE	<u> 10 <sub>% MBE</sub> 10 <sub>%</sub></u>
		/0 NIDE/0
4.	WBE	GET: \$ 521,498.00 utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants oser Participation. Bidder/Proposer ctors to provide the goods/services Subcontract, copies of which shall

Nam	e of M/WBE Firm
Add	
	phone No
I.R.S	S. No
Nam	e of M/WBE Firm
Add	ress
Tele	phone No
	S.No
Nam	e of M/WBE Firm
Add	ress
Tele	phone No
I.R.5	S. No
Nam	e of M/WBE Firm
Add	
	phone No
1.R.S	S. No
	e of M/WBE Firm
	ress
Tele	phone No
LD	S. No

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

#### MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET

MBE FIRMS: Name of MBE Firm EYE DEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract 10%
0 <u></u> -				
00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & 1	Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2 of 4		С	Contract Central

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAI	- MBE %:	<u></u> \$ 52,150.00		10.00 %
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions				10%
	······································			
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL	L WBE %:	<b>§</b> 52,150.00		10.00 %

\*"Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

\*\*"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 3 of 4

Contract Central

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
  - 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
  - 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
  - 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: <u>CJ FULK</u>	
Address: PO BOX 1213 PLATTE CITY MO 64079	
Phone Number: 816-431-4994	
Facsimile number: NA	
E-mail Address: <u>FULK10@HOTMAIL.COM</u>	
	By: CJ FULK Title: MEMBER Date: 8/24/23 (Attach corporate seal if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this <u>29</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>23</u> .
My Commission Expires:	2025 May Wiane West Notary Public
	MARY DIANE WEST Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri - Platte County Commission # 17800064 My Gemmission Expires 9/21/202
00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10	0.12.2022 4 of 4 Contract Central

## LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



m lesses

Project Name/Title Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance

Check one:

Original LOI:

Updated LOI:

Project Location/Number 60810120

	* 16 4 <sup>12</sup> E	
PAR	I II: P	ime Contractor MILLGOAL ENTERPRISES II LLC agrees to enter into a contractual
goods/s provide Subcor	services ed. Bro ntractor	h M/W/DBE Subcontractor EYEDEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS who will provide the following in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be ad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] e providing landscape maintenance at the 81st & Troost site location.
for an e	estimate	ed amount of \$ 52150 (or 10 % of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WB	E Venc	or type:       Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)         Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)         Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's ( agrees	Civil Ri to utiliz n the al	bcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas ghts & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor we M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to pove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to tor.
as need	led for	his section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in the remedies available under City Code.
Select	one: [	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS NOT</b> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
	[	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Compa	iny name: EYEDEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS
	Full ad	dress: 13843 W 154 Terr Olathe, KS 66062
	Primar	y contact: Name City, State and Zip Code City, State and Zip Code Phone
	a) Thi	s subcontractor is (select one): $\square MBE \square WBE \square DBE \square N/A$
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed: LANDSCAPING
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is: 52150.00
00450.0	01 CREO	KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

PART 3:

### NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CO	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: N	AILLGOAL ENTERPRISES II LLC	-:
ĺ,	Hardm/	CJ FULK	
Signature: P	rime Contractor	Print Name	
Signature	Member	8/24/23	
Title	V ICVINISCV	Date	
State of	Kansas )		
County of	•		
T		state that the above and foregoing is based on my best kno	wledge
and	d belief.		
TAMP:	day of A	me, a notary public, on this aq+h Ruly Burn Notary Public	
INDBES	LINDA BURRIS MY APPT. EXPIRES 10-7-	ME: EYEDEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS	
-ju	ubcontractor	Print Name	
- 1		8/24/23	
itle	ler		
Ι,	Kansas ) Johnson ) <u>Claudia Fuleihan</u> d belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowned a notary public, on this $297h$	owledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before day of <u>Ang</u> , 20 <u>23</u> My Commission Expires: <u>10</u>	P I m	<u>'</u>
STAMP:	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KA LINDA BURRIS MY APPT. EXPIRES 16 -1 -		
00450.01 CF	REO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2	2022	Page 2

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance

Check one:

Original LOI:

Updated LOI:

Project Location/Number 60810120

PARI	Prime Contractor MILLGOAL ENTERPRISES II LLCagrees to enter into a contractual with M/W/DBE Subcontractor EYEDEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONSwho will provide the following
goods/serv provided. 1 Subcontrac	ices in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE etcr is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] ill be providing landscape maintenance at the Water Campus site location.
for an estin	nated amount of \$_52150 (or 10 % of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE V	endor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
	Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's Civi agrees to u	Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas I Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor tilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to e above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to tractor.
as needed	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in to ther remedies available under City Code.
Select one	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS</b> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1) Co	mpany name: EYEDEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS
Fu	l address: 13843 W 154 Terr Olathe, KS 66062
	Street number and name         City, State and Zip Code           mary contact:         CLAUDIA FULEIHAN         913-221-9554
	Name Phone This subcontractor is (select one): MBE VWBE DBE N/A
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is: 52150.00
00450.01 C	REO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

PART 3:

# NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONT	FRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: MILLO	GOAL ENTERPRISES II LLC
[/]	Auth.	CJ FULK
Signature: Prim	Contractor	Print Name
Ŵ	Nember/	8/24/23
Title		Date
	lansas )	
County of	sohnson )	
I,		that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and be		
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of A., 20 23 My Commission Expires: ) 0 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS LINDA BURRIS MY APPT. EXPIRES 16-7-26	notary public, on this 29Th -7-26 Ruh Buri Notary Public
$\sim$		EYEDEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS
MWDBE SOL	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	CLAUDIA FULEIHAN
Le	N XINS	An and a second se
Signature: Subc	contractor	Print Name
Signature: Subc	contractor	Print Name 8/24/23
Signature: Subc	contractor	
Title State of 1 County of I,	Kansas ) Johnson ) Laudia Fulcihan, state	8/24/23
Title State of 1 County of	Kansas ) Johnson ) Laudia Fuleihan, state elief.	8/24/23 Date that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Title State of 1 County of I,	Kansas ) Johnson ) Laudia Fulcihan, state	$\frac{8/24/23}{Date}$ that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge notary public, on this $2 \text{ arth}$ 26 $Furth Burris$
Title State of 1 County of I,	Kansas ) Johnson ) Laudia Fulcihan, state elief. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of Ang. 2022	$\frac{8/24/23}{Date}$ that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge notary public, on this $24Th$ 2b $Auth$ $BurningNotary Public$